 U.S Registered Trademark
Copyright © 2014 Honeywell Inc.    All Rights Reserved  MU0B-0613GE51 R0314
P Series
PT 100 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL
Honeywell FEMA's P Series Temperature Sensors have parts
in contact with the medium made of stainless steel (1.4571 /

100 bar 100 bar
Process connection G ½" G ½"
Connection housing + cover 1.4571 Aluminum
Measuring temp. range -50 … +400 °C -50 … +400 °C
Ambient temp. range -20 … +100 °C -20 … +100 °C
Response time (H2O at 0.4 m/s) 0.9 = 12 sec --
Response time (H2O at 0.2 m/s) -- 0.9 = 50 sec
MODELS
model
connection
type
mounting
length (mm)
wt. (g), incl.
packaging
P100-100 screws 100 860
P100-150 screws 150 900
P100-200 screws 200 940
P100-250 screws 250 980
P180-100 screws 100 500
P180-150 screws 150 550
P180-200 screws 200 600
P-SERIES – PRODUCT DATA
Manufactured for and on behalf of the Environmental and Combustion Controls Division of Honeywell Technologies Sàrl, Rolle, Z.A. La Pièce 16, Switzerland by its Authorized Representative:
Fema Controls
Honeywell GmbH
P.O. Box 1254
71099 Schönaich / Germany
phone: (49) 7031-637-02
fax: (49) 7031-637-850
http:/honeywell.de/fema
Subject to change without notice. Printed in Germany
MU0B-0613GE51 R0314
ACCESSORIES
Immersion wells
Material: Stainless steel (1.4571 / 316Ti)
Table 1. Immersion well types
type length (mm) thread
max.
permissible
pressure (bar)
G12-100 100
G1/2"
(cylindrical)
100
G12-150 150
G12-200 200
G12-250 250
WIRING
Wire according to Fig. 1 (also depicted on the inside of the
screwed cover).
Fig. 1. Wiring of P100 (3-wire) and P180 (3-wire)